

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.3754 of 2025

3

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	20.01.2026	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p>Legible typed copy of the order dated 19.12.2024 certified as true copy by P.C.J.(S.D.), SKLM is received through the letter of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Hindupur vide Dis.No.07 dated 07.01.2026, as per the order of this Court dated 23.12.2025.</p> <p>Ms.Y.Mahalakshmi, learned counsel submitted that Sri K.Raghuveer, learned counsel is filing vakalat for the respondents Nos.20-23 and requested time for hearing.</p> <p>Post on 23.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></b></p> <p>GRL</p>	